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Resend to Tom Eads (corrected email address): Follow-up to meeting yesterday about MEDICAID
denial

From: David Schied (deschied@yahoo.com)

To: angie.reichert@state.sd.us; tom.eads@state.sd.us

Cc: amber@blackhillsadvocate.com; jenny@blackhillsadvocate.com; byrona@blackhillsadvocate.com;
info@blackhillsadvocate.com; mark_haugen@thune.senate.gov

Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 09:17 AM MST

Please note that my email bounced back because I failed to include Mr. Eads first name in the email address. We disabled
people surely are not infallible; however we DO seem to have to take full accountability for both our own mistakes and those of
the STATE agents who get paid by TAXPAYERS to execute their various levels of dereliction and malfeasance as detailed
below. 

Now you all have his "corrected" email address. Again, my apologies for this miscommunication. 
____________________________________________________________________________________________

On Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 09:00:29 AM MST, David Schied <deschied@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Angie Reichert (Long Term Care Supervisor) and Tom Eads (Regional Manager),

In follow up to our meeting yesterday afternoon at 3:15, I wish first to apologize to Ms. Reichert for the misinformation I
asserted in having sent her information that was sent instead about that same time and day to to another woman by thr name
of Amber at the Black Hills Advocate, which is also in Rapid City and who I expect is also, as you say "trying to help" me. To
set things straight, I had sent to Amber two "proof of denials" of my Open Records Requests - one from the corrupt BAR
attorney working for the DSS and another from the corrupt BAR attorney working for the DHS, each refusing to "show me the
law" or to provide me with requested personnel records revealing the qualifications of Laura Charter, Rogine Page and the
other of the 14 people of the STATE (under employ of Kristi Noem of the EXECUTIVE BRANCH of SOUTH DAKOTA
government) that altogether REFUSE to "show me the law" that authorizes their DENIAL of my CLAIMS for needed help. My
letter to Amber and others at Black Hills Advocate also included the email denial last March from Jennifer Lewis, who I had
thought was, like Angie, the "Supervisor" of "Long Term Services and Supports" for the DHS or WHATEVER. Again, your
DEPARTMENTS, BUREAUS, DIVISIONS, SECTIONS, AGENCIES, UNITS, etc. may be convenient for all of you for "finger-
pointing"; but it is not my job to know the differences and keep track of all those differences because you all answer to - and
will be awarded court "immunity" by the JUDICIAL BRANCH for being collectively acting as "agents" on behalf of the
"principal" of "THE (DEEP) STATE. Thus, from the onset, I will not tolerate Mr. Eads attempts to start the meeting by stating
that I am talking to the "wrong" people. I am talking to the STATE as my government servants; and you are talking to me as
"One of the Sovereign People:. I may be otherwise considered as your government "Master". Again, without We, The
(Disabled) People, none of you would even have a job. 

Since it was my mistake in confusing the two names of "Angie" and "Amber", neither of whom I had met face-ti-face until
meeting Angie yesterday and both names beginning with "A" followed by "m" and "n", I got confused. Unfortunately, this is
what happens when th pressures build up against disabled people like me who have been placed by the STATE in the
position of having to deal with so many business people in not only the medical field, but in the business and government
fields as I defend myself against DEBT COLLECTORS, crawl on my belly and grovel for charity assistance from private
medical service providers' "managerial office personnel and financial managers" who are demanding "verification" of my
"hardship applications" (which I have to complete for EVERY medical service provider that will even consider waiving the 20%
that MEDICARE and the DSS/DSS/DOH also REFUSES to pay on on of my medical necessities and services as a recently
"totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" who doesn't even have the freakin' fingers to complete the applications, and
doesn't even have the transportation to get to the freakin' Post Office to mail all of this stuff so that people like those
MONUMENT HEALTH can then start demanding that I provide copies of my private contracts (being itself over 70 pages) with
my apartment landlord, proof of all of my other monthly billing statements, and all of these other tedious tasks that essentially
turn me as the "BENEFICIARY" of "government welfare" in the SLAVE of the service provider, of a DEBT SLAVE to the debt
collector CORPORATIONS. Last time I checked the THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT to the U.S. CONSTITUTION forbid
government and its CORPORATE LICENSEES from subjecting "We, The People" to "involuntary servitude". I think I made
myself pretty clear in your office yesterday that all of this runaround that I am getting by your cohorts of the STATE and your
STATE LICENSEES as CORPORATE SERVICE PROVIDERS as I am being COERCED into debt slavery or FORCED
LABOR as the only other alternative, is "INVOLUNTARY". In any regard, I have included for "Angie" what I had sent last week
to "Amber" by attachment, again with my apology for the misunderstanding and misinformation that I espoused in front of her
supervising regional manager. It is most conveniently (to me) attached below. 
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Next, I wish to recap a few things from our hour-long discussion yesterday in your conference room with my transportation
driver/friend and Angie;s subordinate also present as added witnesses to this meeting. 

As your STATE "right arm" (DSS) was pointing your finger to your STATE "left arm" claiming its out of your hands and while
placing the onus of "fault" upon me for "talking to the wrong people" and claiming that you had no clue about who even
Jennifer Lewis was - when is YOU that works for the STATE, not me -  I did provide Angie Reichert with the completed
"Application" for MEDICAID that she sent to me (which had another unfamiliar name at the top not specifically identifying it as
MEDICAID as I recall) - but with the date of my "signing (probably under criminal "penalty of perjury" as another threat against
my "slavery" status and slap in the face of my "dignity" as a disabled sovereign American) was backdated to correspond to the
date I completed my FIRST APPLICATION FOR MEDICAID at the request of Jennifer Lewis who is the cohort of ALL OF YOU
at the STATE which NONE of you apparently know about. Again, my signing and dating such a "redundancy" of application to
satisfy your STATE efforts to force me to go through yet another of your wasteful "hoops" so you can justify your jobs at
taxpayer expense while subjecting me to the assertion of your coercive will" by "color of law, rules and procedures" as a new
government slave to YOUR paperwork (similarly to what the CORPORATE "STATE LICENSEES" are doing to me in the
private sector) was carried out by me as promised on the phone last week and delivered to you yesterday at the end of our
meeting. 

Third, with regard to your intent to inform the DHS that they need to waste more time sending Laura Nord / Laura Charter or
whoever she wants to call herself now, or her boss Rogine Page to enter my home for another "home visit" at taxpayer
expense, I have to say the following in reiteration of yesterday that I will "show them the door" right away if they are not
prepared right away to "show me the law" on EVERYTHING they are doing in their decision-making:

1) Laura Nord/Charter and Rogine Page are just two of about 14 people whom I wrote on TWO SEPARATE OCCASIONS IN
COMPLAINTS (6/2/21 and 6/19/21) accompanied with OPEN RECORDS REQUESTS that ALL HAVE IGNORED for the last
6 months. NOBODY on that list of individuals will be allowed to even past the threshold  of my doorway into my home unless
or until they are not only ready to the "show me the law" on the basis off their claim for disqualifying me 8 months ago for
MEDICAID based upon my "not meeting the level of need" as a totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee. Further,
NOBODY from that list will be allowed to enter my home without providing me with their WRITTEN ANSWERS to BOTH of my
COMPLAINT letters given the OPEN RECORDS RESPONSES (attached) showing the STATE "LIARS" refusing to answer
any of my 
requests" submitted IN GOOD FAITH under the OPENS RECORDS LAWS for answer to my simple DEMAND that you
STATE "agents" just "show me the law". What are South Dakota "Taxpayers" paying these idiots a lot of money to do(?), think
up new and creative ways to deny even showing laws to a rational disabled person who is looking for some simple answers to
vague and deceptively written "DENIAL OF MEDICAID" letters? 

Here is a screen shot of the around 14 people of the STATE who have so far been "stonewalling" me besides those two idiot
BAR attorneys working for Gov. Kristi Noem:
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Again, ALL names shown above are barred from entering my home unless they "show me the law" and "show me their
answers" to my two COMPLAINTS from many months ago while "acting" affirmatively under STATE obligation under SWORN
OATH and FIDUCIARY DUTIES to "faithful performance" the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION and the U.S.
CONSTITUTION to serve We, The People under the laws of the legislature, which I have amply supplied out of my own
research showing that they other wide OW ME MEDICAID to pay for my TRANSPORTATION to access my community with
dignity (rather than having to be humiliated because I have no money to give in response to requests that I "pay" out-of-pocket
for all trips to engage with my community and see doctors like all other "normal" people. 

Further, given your noticeable surprise at my finding out that Rogine Page was Laura Nord'/Charter's "supervisor" and
informing you that Page had cost South Dakota taxpayers over $300,000 in a "discrimination" lawsuit when a court had
determined that she was particularly involved as "human resources" supervisor (NOT disability qualification supervisor) in the
refusal to hire a Native American woman for employment. Was my notice to you a shock that with such a history of proven
"discrimination" based upon race that a good argument can now also be made by me that she has been transferred to a new
STATE "DEPARTMENT" where she is either discriminating based upon "disability" or otherwise employing BIDEN
ADMINISTRATION "racial equity" and/or "Critical Race Theory" to discriminate against me as a "white [American] male"?

Is this why the STATE  BAR attorneys working for Gov. Noem are refusing my OPEN RECORDS REQUEST for Rogine
Page's personnel file and request to know what retraining she had had since costing the People of South Dakota nearly a half
a million dollars COERCING the "letter" and the "spirit" of the laws to suit her own DISCRIMINATORY personal preferences?
See the screenshot below of my OPEN RECORDS REQUEST  in accompaniment of my SECOND [[so far unanswered]
COMPLAINT to the 14 listed people above:
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How about Leslie Lowe, also emailed by some unknown (Mary Rea working as a SEXUALLY TRANSMITTABLE DISEASES
PROGRAM DIRECTOR) that Laura Charter had write to me in attempt to have me fraudulently sign a government FORM
"under penalty of perjury" calling myself a "TAXPAYER" as owner of some LLC or other CORPORATION in response to my
simple effort to get a reimbursement for new batteries for a home mobility device while being DENIED MEDICAID by
Nord/Charter before leaving on her honeymoon. What is Leslie Lowe and Mary Rea having anything to do with determining
my MEDICAID eligibility when their backgrounds have clearly NOTHING to do with disabilities, but instead has everything to
do with "SEXUALLY TRANSMITTABLE DISEASES" and "SEXUAL VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION"? (See
below and as attached paged from my SECOND [UNANSWERED] complaint.) Again, this makes for a pretty good argument
that Laura Nord/Charter and her boss are involving other WOMEN in a discriminatory practices based upon "gender bias" and
following as "sympathizers" to CRITICAL RACE THEORY against me as a "white male". 
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So the EVIDENCE is clear that Kristi Noem's "agents of the STATE" and its "principals" of the two BAR attorneys representing
the "principals" at the DSS and the DHS not only wish to keep me as a disabled person from knowing who exactly these
people are that are in charge of my "case". They also wish to keep me as a  American "One of the People" and alleged
"TAXPAYER" from exercising my Sovereign Rights to know this same information under the OPEN RECORDS LAWS. 

This gives much more than the mere "appearance" of impropriety and discrimination. It provides ample EVIDENCE of criminal
"perjury of OATH" and "dereliction of FIDUCIARY DUTIES" to the sovereign People of this STATE after taking these
TAXPAYERS' hard-earned money and buying themselves houses and cars on their own private contracts with the STATE
which they are in criminal malfeasance in failing to honor. 

I hope that all of this brings you "up to speed" on what to convey to your cohorts at the DHS. Please note that I am copying all
of the above to "Amber" and others at the BLACK HILLS ADVOCATES. I ask that any future correspondence that you have
with me be also copied directly to them, as it appears to me that their entire existence as a CORPORATE NONPROFIT
LICENSED BY THE STATE is to "assist me". even if it means proving that it is the STATE that is at "fault", not me for having
contacted the "wrong" person at the DSS (or anywhere else as the "too big to fail" STATE government) for help. 

Please also note that - as I see FEDERAL LAWS being violated by this STATE, I have copied Mark Haugen at the Office of
Senator Thune. Mr. Haugen told me Monday that he has been in touch with Kristi Noem's office and that she is also looking in
to this matter to some extent. Knowing that Senator Thune has taken some level of interest in this matter and acted on my
behalf, I ask that all STATE agents please keep his office - and Kristi Noem's office - apprised with updates about all of your
activities, whether individually or collectively.

Cordially yours, 

David Schied
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Disclaimer: This e-mail is covered by the Electronic Communication Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Section 2510-2521 and is legally
privileged. The accompanying message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and may contain
proprietary and/or confidential information which may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any unauthorized
review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipients, please contact the sender by reply
email and destroy the original message and any copies of the message as well as any attachments to the original message.
Thank you for your cooperation.

On Tuesday, November 23, 2021, 11:10:16 AM MST, Reichert, Angie <angie.reichert@state.sd.us> wrote:

Dear David,

 

Per our conversation this morning, I have attached the application for you to complete to apply for Medicaid. 

Our office is located at 510 N Cambell St, Rapid City.  I have included a map to the location below:

 

 

Hope you have a wonderful and safe holiday weekend.  I look forward to seeing you at 3:15pm on Tuesday, 11/30/2021!

 

Sincerely,
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pp34-49-fCOMPLAINT#2toDSSaboutSTATEcoworkersofLauraNordCharter.pdf
5.7MB

Schied_OctoberOpenRecordsDenialsfromDSSandDHS.pdf
2MB

MEDICAID DENIAL letter.pdf
298.6kB

 

Angie Reichert
EA – Long Term Care Supervisor

Mail: 510 N Cambell / PO BOX 2440, Rapid City, SD 57709-9884

Phone: 605-394-2525 x 106 | Fax: 605-394-2568 | Cell: 605-295-7465

 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is being sent by or on behalf of the SD DSS.  It is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is
addressed.  This message may contain
information that is proprietary, attorney-client privileged, confidential, or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure.  If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or
disseminate
this message or any part of it.  If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone at (605) 394-2525 or by reply transmission by e-mail, and delete all
copies of the message.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: DSS does not exclude, deny benefits to, or otherwise discriminate against any person on the basis of actual or perceived race, color,
religion, national origin, sex, age, gender
identity, sexual orientation or disability in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its programs, activities, or services.  For more information about this policy or to file a Discrimination
Complaint
you may contact: Discrimination Coordinator, Director of DSS Division of Legal Services, 700 Governor’s Drive, Pierre SD 57501, 605-773-3305.

 

https://dss.sd.gov/

